FEDERAL AGENCY FOR SCIENTIFIC ORGANIZATIONS (FASO, RUSSIA) ORDER

on Russian Telescope Time Allocation Committee of the Federal Agency for Scientific Organizations

In order to coordinate using the unique scientific astronomical facilities located in organizations subordinate to the Federal Agency for Scientific Organizations, to ensure the access mode to them, I hereby order:

 to form the Russian Telescope Time Allocation Committee of the Federal Agency for Scientific Organizations with the membership according to Annex No. 1 to this Order.

2. to approve Regulations on the Russian Telescope Time Allocation Committee of the Federal Agency for Scientific Organizations in accordance with Annex No. 2 to this Order.

M. M. Kotyukov Head of FASO